Valid until
December 31, 2015

ZGS-10056-1

ZGS-10015-1

ZGS-10034-1

ZGS-10117-1

ZGS-10025-1

ZGS-10040-1

ZGS-10113-20 (3Groove)

ZGS-10113-20-1 (3Groove)

ZGS-10113-30 (3Groove)

ZGS-10113-40 (3Groove)

7GS-10328-4

ZGS-10340-1 (3Groove)

ZGS-12474-1 (3Groove)

ZGS-12474-2 (3Groove)

ZGS-10057-1 (Domestic
USA)

ZGS-10057-2
(International)

Hydraulic RHGSE
Spare Parts List

Batteries

Battery (Main) MK8A31DT
Bearings

Bearing, Base

Head Bearing

Bearing
(Pressure & Tension Roller)

Belts

Drum Drive Belt

Vertical Drive Belt
Capstans and Cover

For use with the 5mm cable
[Replaced by ZGS-12474-2 for
3/16" wire rope]

For use with the 5mm cable
[Replaced by ZGS-12474-1 for
3/16" wire rope]

Capstan for 5/32" wire rope

Capstan for 1/8" wire rope

Capstan Cover Assembly
Magnetically Latched

Capstan 3.5mm

ZGS-12474-1 Lower Capstan
(Black) 4.5 mm Cable and 3/16"
Cable [Replaces previous PN
ZGS-10113-20-1]

ZGS-12474-2 Upper Capstan
(Orange) 4.5 mm Cable or 3/16"
Cable [Replaces previous PN
ZGS-10113-20]

Chargers
Battery Charger
(For Domestic Use in the USA)
Battery Charger
( For International Use)

NSN #

6140016292973

Not available

Not available

Not available

3040015660506

3030015660501

3950015660494

3950016103216

3950016103217

Not available

3020016292975

4010016292971

Not available

3950016292970

Not available

Zephyr International llc 5015 Enoch Road Conway SC 29526 USA  Tel: 843-365-2675 Fax: 843-365-2677

Qty

!
set of 2 ﬁ

Lead time if
not in stock

2 Weeks

2 Weeks

2 Weeks

2 Weeks

2 Weeks

2 Weeks

8 Weeks

8 Weeks

8 Weeks

8 Weeks

6 Weeks

8 Weeks

8 Weeks

8 Weeks

12 Weeks
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Valid until
December 31, 2015

ZGS-10192-1

ZGS-11099-2

ZGS-12109-3

ZGS-10022-1

ZGS-10149-1

ZGS-10357-1

ZGS-11134-1

ZGS-10301-1

ZGS-10069-1
(Original)

ZGS-10069-2

ZGS-10069-3

Z2GS-10287-1

Hydraulic RHGSE
Spare Parts List

Displays

Laurel Display (Length)

Load Cells

Load Cell Display
Drum & Spooler

Rotatub

Rotatub Plug

Cable Spooler- Basic

EC Hook Cable Spooler
[For use only with the EC145 &
EC135 Hook]

Encoders

Encoder Assembly
Filters

Head Assy and Filter
(Original )

Oil Filter Cartridge - Donaldson

P17-6565 Hydraulic Filter

Hydraulic Filter Head
Fuses

Fuses
[are commercially available]

Compressor Fuse - 15 amps
Control Fuse - 5 amps

Length Readout - 1/2 amp

Load Readout - 1/2 amp slow
blow

MagSens Circuit - 1 amp

Mega Fuse

NSN #

Not available

Not available

Not available

5985015660497

5935015660503

Not available

Not available

Not available

4330016243833

2940016292978

Not available

Not available

Zephyr International llc 5015 Enoch Road Conway SC 29526 USA  Tel: 843-365-2675 Fax: 843-365-2677

Qty

setof 5

1

1 per
1 per

1 per

1 per
2 per

1 per
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Lead time if
not in stock

4 Weeks

8 Weeks

4 Weeks

10 Weeks

2 Weeks

10 Weeks

10 Weeks

8 Weeks

4 Weeks

4 Weeks

4 Weeks

2 Weeks
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Valid until

December 31, 2015

ZGS-10111-1

ZGS-10330-2

ZGS-10316-1

7GS-10104-10

Z2GS-10126-1

ZGS-10017-1

ZGS-10071-1

ZGS-10487-1

ZGS-10047-1

ZGS-10047-2

ZGS-10127-1

7GS-10258-1

ZGS-10259-1

ZGS-10294-1

ZGS-10065-1

Ze 4
Hydraulic RHGSE
Spare Parts List NSN #
Handles
Tow Handle 2540015948400
Lanyards
Lanyard, Tensioning Arms Not available
Load Indicators
Load Cell Assembly Not available
Lubridryer
Lubridryer Pads 4910015660493
Lubridyer Bushing 5365015660496
Motor/Pumps
Motor/Pump Assembly 4320015945097
DC Hydraulic Pump Motor Not available

RHGSE Protective Cover

Hydraulic RHGSE Protective
Cover Not available

Tensioning Wheels/Rollers

Tension Release Pins 5315015951365
Tension Release Hitch Pins 5315016292977
Pressure Roller Assembly 3110016292968
Tension Wheel Small 3020015933739
Tension Wheel Large 3020015933737
Exit Roller Assembly 3110016292981
Solenoid
Motor Starter Solenoid Not available

Zephyr International llc 5015 Enoch Road Conway SC 29526 USA  Tel: 843-365-2675 Fax: 843-365-2677

Lead time if

Qty not in stock
1 8 Weeks
set of 2 2 Weeks
1 8 Weeks
set of 100 4 Weeks
set of 2 6 Weeks
1 12 Weeks
1 12 Weeks
1 27 Weeks
set of 2 2 Weeks
set of 2 2 Weeks
1 8 Weeks
1 4 Weeks
1 4 Weeks
1 8 Weeks
1 4 Weeks
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Valid until
December 31, 2015

ZGS-10143-2

7GS-10144-2

ZGS-10314-1

ZGS-10670-1

ZGS-10119-1

ZGS-10134-1

ZGS-10454-1

ZGS-10457-1

ZGS-10498-1

ZMT-100-1

ZSB-011-Kit

Hydraulic RHGSE
Spare Parts List

Wheels/Casters

Rigid Tornado Caster

Swiveling Tornado Caster

Swivel Caster Lock

Replacement wheels with
Bearings

Misc (Optional)

Shoulder Screw

Spacer

Cable Reel Adapter Assembly

Work Platform for use with the
Zephyr Hydraulic RHGSE

External Voltage Input Upgrade
RHGSE Maintenance Kit: Comes
in a pelican case and includes
push/pull gauge, micrometer, and
pins.

Hook Check Capability

All quoted prices are in US Dollar, please call or email for availability.

NSN #

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available

Zephyr International llc 5015 Enoch Road Conway SC 29526 USA  Tel: 843-365-2675 Fax: 843-365-2677

Qty

Lead time if
not in stock

4 Weeks

4 Weeks

4 Weeks

4 Weeks

2 Weeks

2 Weeks

6 Weeks

10 weeks

10 weeks

2 Weeks

2 Weeks
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